Total Niche Industrial: $678 $124 18%

2020 $106 $31 29%

2010 $81 $17 21%

2010 $109 $17 16%

2020 $67 $12 18%

2017 $189 $31 16%

2016 $391 $52 13%

Total Branded Consumer: $943 $160 17%

Consolidated: $1,621 $284 18%

1. Revenue, Adj. EBITDA, Capex shown pro forma for acquisition of Marucci and BOA.   2. Subsidiary Adj. EBITDA does not include ~$14million of corporate expenses.  See IR website at www.compassdiversified.com

http://www.compassdiversified.com/

19

ACQUIRED

$454mm

19

COMPETITIVE STRENGTHS

• Disruptive, innovative and high-quality
products

• Large addressable market

• Broad intellectual property position

PURCHASE PRICE

October 16, 2020

INDUSTRY

Designer and marketer of dial-based closure
systems that deliver performance fit across
footwear, headwear and medical bracing
products

COMPASS VALUE ADDED

Working with Management to penetrate new
product categories and geographies, and drive
new product development initiatives

Minority cash investment: $61.5mm

20

Financial Review

Ryan Faulkingham

21

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet — Summary Items (000,000’s)

September 30, 2020 Summary of BOA
Acquisition

Pro-Forma September 30, 2020

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $177 ($100) $77

Other current assets $624 — $624

Total current assets $801 (100) $701

Property, plant and equipment $155 — $155

Goodwill, intangibles and other assets $1,236 $460 $1,696

Total assets $2,192 $360 $2,552

Current Liabilities:

Revolver — $300 $300

Other current liabilities $284 — $284

Total current liabilities $284 $300 $584

Senior Secured Notes $592 — $592

Other liabilities $125 — $125

Total liabilities $1,001 $300 $1,301

Stockholders’ Equity:

Preferred equity (Series A, B and C) $304 — $304

Common Equity $1,009 — $1,009

Other Equity $(122) $60 $(62)

Total stockholders’ equity $1,191 $60 $1,251

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $2,192 $360 $2,552

Pro Forma Subsidiary Adjusted EBITDA $253 $31 $284

Leverage Ratio 1.83 : 1.00 ~3.20 : 1.00

22

History of Successfully Deleveraging
CODI has a demonstrated history of paying down its debt and is committed to staying conservatively levered

3.2x
3.0x

2.1x

1.8x

2.4x

2.9x

2.5x

2.6x

2.8x

3x

3.5x

3.5x

3.9x 3.9x

3.6x

1.9x 1.9x

1.4x

1.75x
1.9x

1.83

~3.2x

Mar-15 Jun-15 Sep-15 Dec-15 Mar-16 Jun-16 Sep-16 Dec-16 Mar-17 Jun-17 Sep-17 Dec-17 Mar-18 Jun-18 Sep-18 Dec-18 Mar-19 Jun-19 Sep-19 Dec-19 Mar-20 Jun-20 Sept-20 Oct - 20

Reported Leverage at Quarter End  Leverage at Time of Acquisition Decreased Leverage

Estimated

Divestitures